
35801 Written Answer/  HAY  9, 1959  Written Answers  15802

«nftwiw 3

«ft snror  TOft:
*WT 9WPT *Wt ̂ *RTC# ̂ fW

(*>) «nfiwdR t e£ asrrerc «pf

*fWn, ®TW TOf HraTT vTT *J5IRT
- ft- * -   -ft i* ft . ft---- »  ft ft»
TT tTOni PRFn *T*RT TOaT 5 ,

(W) fRTTT 3 <nfreaw ft 3?nft

qfaiTd' 5m̂ m* % ff»# «rt

imWRPT 3TRT V* fw I , ?flT

(*r) $ «r»te*n*T im r̂

tT̂ «nror % «FiJff $ faro spfm- * *nt

*T t̂’

f̂irtV-VRf wWI («ft*Rft WPRt

J»»PT)  (t) %fr*rfw ŜRT !I?TO
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Lajpat Nagar (New Delhi)

*2330. Shrimati Sooheta Kripalani:
Will the Minister of Rehabilitation and Minority Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Gov*
eminent had originally proposed to charge market price of land prevail ing at the time of raising structures plus development charges from allot tees m Lajpat Nagar (New Delhi);
and

(b) if so, the reasons for changing the basis for evaluating the property?

The Minister of Rehabilitation and Minority Affairs (Shri Mehr Chand
Khanna): (a) No

(b) Does not arise

